MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - October 26, 2022 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 26 Allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where
Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW2 L)

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $33,700

Includes: $7,800 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: $33,700

Value of Race: $33,700 1st $20,220, 2nd $6,740, 3rd $3,370, 4th $1,685, 5th $1,011, 6th $337, 7th $337

Weather: Rainy Track: Good (Sealed)

Off at: 2:17 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

120ct22 *TDN® 6 No Twowaysaboutit (Gonzalez, Luis)
40ct22 *TDN? Spice Ice (Diaz, Angel)

50ct22 8BTP® Rocky Channel (Haldar, David)

120ct22 *TDN®
50ct22 BTP?

120ct22 3TDN®
120ct22 *TDN?
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Fractional Times: 23.24 47.20 1:00.62

Split Times:
Run-Up: 35 feet

Lady Fortune (Paucar, Edgar)

Bode's Rose (Machado, Luan)

Costume Jewelry (Severino, Victor)
Penniesanddimes (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
124 Lb 6 1 4112
123 Lb 72 5212
121 L 26 62
121 L 5 3 1Head
121 L 3 4 2112
124 Lb 47 7
121 Lb 15 32

Final Time: 1:15.07

(23:96) (13:42) (14:45)

1/2
3Head

2Head
ll 1/2
6Head

Str
21/2
1Head
5Head

32 1/2

Fin
lNeck
24 1/12

4Nose
53/4
67 1/4

Odds

11.80
3.10
37.30
3.40
3.60
6.60
2.20*

Winner: No Twowaysaboutit, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Tizway out of Faraway Kingdom, by Indy King. Foaled Apr 06, 2018 in Ohio.

Breeder: Fenix Racing, LLC.
Winning Owner: Fenix Racing LLC

Total WPS Pool: $18,070

Pgm Horse Win
6  No Twowaysaboutit 25.60
7  Spice Ice

2 Rocky Channel

Pl

ace Show Wager Type
9.20 7.40  $2.00 Exacta
5.00 4.00  $0.50 Trifecta

10.20  $0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$2.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers

6-7
6-7-2
6-7-2-5
6-5-6
5-6

(3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
125.80
291.20
234.45
947.65
190.20

Pg
6

P A WaNN

m Horse Name

No Twowaysaboutit
Spice Ice

Rocky Channel
Lady Fortune
Bode's Rose
Costume Jewelry
Penniesanddimes

Start

1
2
6
3
4
7
5

1/4
43 1/2
55

67 1/2
1Head
2Head

1/2

ql 12
41304
46314
21112
Q112

710 1/2 66 3/4

31 1/2

53 3/4

Str
2Head
lHead
55

43
31/2
65 1/4
77 1/4

Fin
1Neck
2Neck
34 3/4
46 3/4
56 3/4
67 1/2
714 3/4

Pool
15,895
11,673

8,554

3,351

1,227

Comments

rail move,proved best
3w,mvoe,led,2nd best
best stride late,
dueled, faded lane
dueled,clear,empty
no factor

brief speed, inside

Trainers: 6 - Huffman, Candace; 7 - Calderon, Ivan; 2 - Cline, Robert; 5 - Zielinski, Richard; 3 - Anderson, Susan; 4 - Morales, Saul; 1 - Johnson, Gary

Owners: 6 - Fenix Racing LLC; 7 -Carmelo Ortiz Ruiz; 2 -Janet Reeder; 5 -Sylvain Pion; 3 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan Anderson Racing, LLC; 4
- N and E Racing Stables; 1 - Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC;

Footnotes

NO TWOWAYSABOUTIT stalked the pace from the five path down the backstretch, dropped inside midway on the turn, drew on even terms for the lead in
upper stretch, dug in gamely under left handed urging late and proved best. SPICE ICE allowed to settle, rallied three wide through the turn, gained a
narrow advantage nearing mid stretch, matched strides to the wire and finished second best. ROCKY CHANNEL slow early, found her best stride late in the
five path. LADY FORTUNE dueled for the lead three then two wide for nearly a half then faded in the lane. BODE'S ROSE battled for the lead two wide then
along the inside into the turn, edged clear then came up empty. COSTUME JEWELRY was no factor. PENNIESANDDIMES had brief speed inside.
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