## MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - October 26, 2022 - Race 4

(23:96) (13:42) (14:45)

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO

RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since September 26 Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where

Entered For \$15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW2 L) Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

**Purse:** \$33,700

Includes: \$7,800 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$33,700

Value of Race: \$33,700 1st \$20,220, 2nd \$6,740, 3rd \$3,370, 4th \$1,685, 5th \$1,011, 6th \$337, 7th \$337

Weather: Rainy Track: Good (Sealed)

Off at: 2:17 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Oct22 <sup>3</sup> TDN <sup>6</sup>	6	No Twowaysaboutit (Gonzalez, Luis)	124	Lb	6	1	41 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	11.80	rail move,proved best
4Oct22 3TDN1	7	Spice Ice (Diaz, Angel)	123	Lb	7	2	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3.10	3w,mvoe,led,2nd best
5Oct22 8BTP5	2	Rocky Channel (Haldar, David)	121	L	2	6	6 <sup>3</sup>	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	37.30	best stride late,
12Oct22 3TDN3	5	Lady Fortune (Paucar, Edgar)	121	L	5	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Nose</sup>	3.40	dueled, faded lane
5Oct22 8BTP2	3	Bode's Rose (Machado, Luan)	121	L	3	4	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.60	dueled,clear,empty
12Oct22 3TDN5	4	Costume Jewelry (Severino, Victor)	124	Lb	4	7	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	6.60	no factor
12Oct22 3TDN2	1	Penniesanddimes (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	121	Lb	1	5	3 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	7	7	2.20*	brief speed, inside

Fractional Times: 23.24 47.20 1:00.62 Split Times:

Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: No Twowaysaboutit, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Tizway out of Faraway Kingdom, by Indy King. Foaled Apr 06, 2018 in Ohio.

Final Time: 1:15.07

Breeder: Fenix Racing, LLC.

Winning Owner: Fenix Racing LLC

Total WPS Pool: \$18,070

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	No Twowaysaboutit	25.60	9.20	7.40	\$2.00 Exacta	6-7	125.80	15,895
7	Spice Ice		5.00	4.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-7-2	291.20	11,673
2	Rocky Channel			10.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-7-2-5	234.45	8,554
	•				\$0.50 Pick 3	6-5-6 (3 correct)	947.65	3,351
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-6	190.20	1.227

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
6	No Twowaysaboutit	1	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>			
7	Spice Ice	2	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>			
2	Rocky Channel	6	6 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	76 3/4	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 3/4			
5	Lady Fortune	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/2	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup> 3/4			
3	Bode's Rose	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 6 3/4			
4	Costume Jewelry	7	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	66 3/4	$6^{\frac{5}{3}}_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}}$	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>			
1	Penniesanddimes	5	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>14 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 6 - Huffman, Candace; 7 - Calderon, Ivan; 2 - Cline, Robert; 5 - Zielinski, Richard; 3 - Anderson, Susan; 4 - Morales, Saul; 1 - Johnson, Gary

Owners: 6 - Fenix Racing LLC; 7 - Carmelo Ortiz Ruiz; 2 - Janet Reeder; 5 - Sylvain Pion; 3 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan Anderson Racing, LLC; 4 - N and E Racing Stables; 1 - Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC;

## **Footnotes**

NO TWOWAYSABOUTIT stalked the pace from the five path down the backstretch, dropped inside midway on the turn, drew on even terms for the lead in upper stretch, dug in gamely under left handed urging late and proved best. SPICE ICE allowed to settle, rallied three wide through the turn, gained a narrow advantage nearing mid stretch, matched strides to the wire and finished second best. ROCKY CHANNEL slow early, found her best stride late in the five path. LADY FORTUNE dueled for the lead three then two wide for nearly a half then faded in the lane. BODE'S ROSE battled for the lead two wide then along the inside into the turn, edged clear then came up empty. COSTUME JEWELRY was no factor. PENNIESANDDIMES had brief speed inside.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.